

PALAKKAD DISTRICT THROWBALL ASSOCIATION

Affiliated to: Kerala Throwball Association

Office: VIMHSS Pallassana, Pallassana Post, Palakkad-678505

Honorary President PRIYESH KUMAR.P Mob:9446027810 Honorary Secretary
PRATHEEP.K
Mob:9447742821

Honorary Treasurer PRAMOD.K Mob:9447744816

kpkizhakkenchery@gmail.com

2nd PALAKKAD DISTRICT MINI THROWBALL CHAMPIONSHIP 2024-25 VIMHSS PALLASSANA - 22nd DECEMBER 2024 Championship Report

Palakkad District Throwball Association had been conducted the 2nd Palakkad Mini Throwball Championship 2024-25 for Boys and Girls in association with VIMHSS Pallassana on 22nd December 2024. A Thulasidas, District Sports Council Observer and K.Pratheep, Observer from Kerala Throwball Association were present throughout the Championship.

75 players are representing 4 boys teams and 2 Girls teams participated in the championship. 5 matches were held in the one day knock out basis championship.

The following teams participated in the boys category

- 1. Sports and Games Academy
- 2. Friends Club Nemmara
- 3.KFC Kakkayur
- 4. Kakkayur Recreation Centre

The following teams participated in the girls category

- 1. Challengers Sports Club
- 2. Kakkayur Recreation Centre

Results of 2nd Palakkad District Mini Throwball Championship 2024-25 Boys

Position	Team
Winner	Sports & Games Academy
Runner-Up	Kakkayur Recreation Centre
2 nd Runner-Up	Friends Club Nemmara
2 nd Runner-Up	KFC Kakkayur
Best player	S.Shithin – Sports & Games Academy

Girls

Winner	Challengers Sports Club
Runner-Up	Kakkayur Recreation Centre
Best player	C.Vaiga- Challengers Sports Club

All matches were conducted in single court. Accommodation was not provided for teams. Food was provided to the officials only. Purified drinking water was provided to the whole players and their coaches. One state panel referee and Two national players officiated the matches.

Sports & Games Academy won the boys title defeating Kakkayur Recreation Centre and in girls Challengers Sports Club won the title defeating Kakkayur Recreation Centre. Friends Club Nemmara and KFC Kakkayur jointly secured third place in the boys category. In the boys category S.Shithin from Sports & Games Academy and in girls category C.Vaiga from Chalengers Sports Club selected as the best players of the championship.

Sri.K.Pratheep, Member, Throwball Federatiion of Indiia Inaugurated the Championship. Sri.V.Prasanth, Senior Vice President, Palakkad District Throwball Association presided the Opening ceremony. Sri.K.Manikandaprasad, Friends Club Nemmara delivered the welcome address and Sri.M.Syam, State pannel referee extended the vote of Thanks.

In the prize distribution ceremony Smt.L.Sairadha, President, Gramapanchayath, Pallassana distributed the trophies to the winning teams. Sri.K.Remadharan, PTA President, VIMHSS Pallassana, presided the closing ceremony. Sri.N.Remya, PTA Executive member, VIMHSS Pallassana, Sri.K.Manikandaprasad, Friends Club, Nemmara were felicitated in the closing ceremony. Sri.K.Pratheep, Member Throwball Federation of India delivered the welcome speech and Sri.V.Prasanth, Senior Vice President, Palakkad District Throwball Association delivered the vote of thanks.

Palakkad district boys and girls of 20 probable's which was selected for the Palakkad district coaching camp for representing Palakkad district in the 2nd Kerala State Mini Throwball Championship which will be held at Rajakkad, Idukki District from 28th December to 29th December 2024.

Palakkad, 22-12-2024.

Date:.....

Pratheep.K Hony. Secretary Palakkad District Throwball Assn.